Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dirk H. Groeneveld	06/16/2008
Dmitriy Meyerzon	06/16/2008
David Mowatt	06/16/2008
Jessica A. Alspaugh	06/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12141082	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-2290

Email: dbouton@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	323952.01

Steven Spellman

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=323952.01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0879

500628919

\$40.00

ECH \$40

source=323952.01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0880

Printed Name in English

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>323952.01</u>
· ·	neveld, Dmitriy Meyerzon, Da ve invented subject matter ("IN	
•	cation entitled "Name Search	
("APPLICATION"), which:	sation entired Name Startin	osing a Ranking Function
	t til a de la	ACCICNIMENT ACCICNOS
	I without this executed PATEN	
•	orizes, and requests, ASSIGNE	•
the Law and	l Corporate Affairs Department	, Microsoft Corporation, One
Microsoft W	ay, Redmond, Washington 980')52, who are associated with
	umber 69316, to insert here in filed $\frac{06/18/2008}{}$ this APPLICA	· ·
filing date, v	when known;	
\square was filed on	ı and was given Ap	plication No;
☐ is filed cond	urrently herewith;	
entire and exclusive rights, (and all other application applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES For good and valuacknowledged by the ASSIGNEE, the entire and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION agrees to making and prosecution of litigation regarding letters processes to the application of the application of the application of the application regarding letters processes and the application regarding letters processes and the application regarding letters processes application application regarding letters processes application regarding letters pro	uable consideration, the rec INOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby se Id exclusive rights, title and in	NTION and the APPLICATION efrom, such as continuing s, and all foreign countries ceipt of which is herebyells, assigns and transfers to terest in the INVENTION and documents required for the LICATION DERIVATIVES), for for the purpose of protecting
Dirk H. Groeneveld		
D. Groundel	6/16/08	?·
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Pirk- Graenovold		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0881

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

Inventor's Signature

Printed Name in English

DAVID MOW ATT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 323952.01

Dmitriy Meyerzon	
Inventor's Signature	6 / (6 / 2008 Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
David Mowatt	

6/16/08

other than English)

Printed Name in Native Language (if

Jessica A. Alspaugh	
Mysica allapana h	6/16/08
Inventor's Signature	Date
Vessica Abnaugh	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

RECORDED: 08/25/2008

REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0882